



Listed Company: LIFULL Co., Ltd.

Representative: ITO Yuji

Representative Director, President, Managing Officer

(Stock Code: 2120 TSE Prime)

Inquiries: FUKUZAWA Hidekazu, Managing Officer

Head of Group Company Business Development Dept.

(TEL +81-3-6774-1603) (URL <u>https://lifull.com/en/ir/</u>)

(Changes to Disclosure) Notice Regarding the Transfer of a Specified Subsidiary

We hereby announce the following partial changes to the "Notice Regarding the Signing of a Memorandum of Understanding Transfer of an Overseas Subsidiary (Partial Transfer of Shares)" regarding the change of LIFULL CONNECT S.L.U. ("LIFULL CONNECT"), announced on November 13, 2024.

Notes

1. Changes

Changes to the original release have been underlined.

(Before Changes)

5. Timetable

(1) Board of Directors Meeting	November 13, 2024
(2) Execution of the Memorandum of Understanding	November 13, 2024
(3) Execution of Agreement	Planned for December 2024
(4) Transfer of Shares	Planned for January 30, 2025

(After Changes)

5. Timetable

(1)	Board of Directors Meeting	November 13, 2024
(2)	Execution of the Memorandum of Understanding	November 13, 2024
(3)	Execution of Agreement	Planned for January 2025
(4)	Transfer of Shares	Planned for January 30, 2025

2. Reason for the Changes

We are finalizing the contract details and are currently behind our original time schedule. We expect to sign the contract by the end of January 2025. We will provide any updates as soon as they are available.